
 TABLE 19 
 SUMMARY OF LIBRARY STATISTICSa/ 
 NEW YORK STATE 
 2010 

 
 
 Library Type 

 
 
 Number 

 
 Total 
 Volumesg/ 

 
 Professional
 Staff 

  
 Other
 Staff 

 Expenditures 

      Total 
 Operating 

 Salaries  Materials 

       Amount  Percent
 of Total

 Amount  Percent  
 of Total 

Publicb/ 

 

Academicc/ 
 
Schoold/ 
  Public 
  Nonpublic 
 
Institutione/ 
 
New York  
State Libraryf/ 
 
TOTAL 

756 
 

270 
 
 

4,116 
1,287 

 
200 

 
1 
 
 

6,630 

70,304,624 
 

87,142,336 
 
 

52,563,746 
9,766,712 

 
1,413,175 

 
2,778,688 

 
 

223,969,281 

4,178 
 

3,298 
 
 

2,879 
1,164 

 
48 
 

65 
 
 

11,632 

8,497 
 

4,385 
 
 

1,623 
NA 

 
42 
 

73 
 
 

14,620 

$1,170,968,709 
 

589,934,684 
 
 

318,208,828 
NA 

 
5,912,530 

 
11,533,719 

 
 

2,095,558,470 

$603,149,434 
 

319,716,750 
 
 

240,850,561 
NA 

 
3,136,586 

 
8,001,017 

 
 

1,174,854,348 

52% 
 

54% 
 
 

76% 
NA 

 
53% 

 
69% 

 
 

NA 

$116,066,292 
 

219,934,742 
 
 

43,285,620 
NA 

 
2,625,245 

 
2,530,451 

 
 

384,442,350 

10% 
 

37% 
 
 

14% 
NA 

 
44% 

 
22% 

 
 

NA 
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a/Not included in this table are some 1,800 library units located in hospitals, corporations, scientific institutes, government agencies and industrial research groups 
b/2010 Annual Report for Public and Association Libraries; staff positions are full-time equivalents based on a 40-hour work week 
c/ National Center for Education Statistics, Academic Library Survey, 2010 

d/SED Information and Reporting Services, Public/Nonpublic School Library Statistics, Fall 2010 and State Aid Unit, Fiscal Year 2009-10.  NYC Public School Number      
  and Total Volumes, Fall 2009 
e/New York State Library, Division of Library Development, Institution Library Resources, through November 30, 1997 
f/New York State Library, 2010-11 ARL Questionnaire and other sources       NA – Data Not Available 
g/Includes electronic books 


